BOOK 5187

1
Form 9600—9 UNITED STATES
. December s DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
¢ ORTGINAL

- FIELD NOTES

- of the
¢ . Dependent Resurvey
e 2f of a
Portion of the Subdivision Lines
and
Certain Boundaries of Mineral Surveys
and the
Survey
of Certain Iots in
Sections 14, 22 and 23
of
Township 19 North, Range 20 West
-
t"
Of the__Gila and Salt River Meridian,
In the State of Arizona
EXECUTED BY
John P. Bennett, Supervisory Cadastral Surveyor
\
Under special instructions datedFebruary 22 ,19 80 iapproved February 25, 1980
and Supplemental Special Instructions dated and approved April 16, 1981
= ="
’ , which provided for the surveys included under U.S. Survey/Group
£ Number 617 , and assignment instructions dated_February 27 , 1981 .
Survey commenced March 4 ,1981

Survey completed .June 24 ,1982




BOOK 51872

2

Township 19 North , Range 20 West
6 5 4 3 2 l
7 8 9 10 11 12
15 11
11
18 17 16 15 18 14 13
10
15 14 10
14 9
19 20 21 22 28 24
13 8
12| 13 12 8
8
30 29 28 12 o7 26 25
7
12 11
31 32 33 84 35 36
Sec. 14, Lot 12 ..... pgs. 99
Sec. 22, lot 14 ..... pgs. 100 - 101
lot 15 ..... pgs. 101 - 103
Sec. 23, lot 11 ..... pos. 103 - 104
lot 12 ..... pgs. 105 - 106
lot 13 ..... pgs. 106 - 107
lot 14 ..... pgs. 107 - 108
lot 16 ..... pgs. 108 - 110
lot 17 ..... pgs. 110 - 112

GPO 855~-927



MINERAL SURVEY NO.

1699A
2249
2249
2431
2431
2431
2440
2610
2610
2610
2610
2704
2704
2704
2710
2716
2775
2822
2822
2822
2822
2822
2903
2904
2904
3188
3188
3188
3190
3191
3191
3196
3199
3199
3235
3235
3235
3235
3253
3267

pooOK 5187

3
INDEX TO MINERAL SURVEYS

LODE NAME

Billy Bryan

Kansas Girl

Mohave

Hidden Treasure No. 2
Christmas

Hidden Treasure No. 1
Railroad

Olla Oatman

Bessel

Rising Star

Thos. B. Reed

New York

Giant

Gold Cross

Tip Top

Hidden Treasure Extension
Alice

Boer

Apex

Surprise

Surprise West Extension
Great Eastern

Rising Sun

Cone View No. 2

Cone View

Mountain View

Great Western

Red Cloud Extension
York Annex

Big Andy

Andy

Starlight

Bald Eagle

Grey Eagle

Treasury Fraction

Lonesome

Nightowl
ILaveta
Bell

Rice Bird

PAGES

16-18
71-73
T1-72
66-68

69

69-70
18-19

53

55

93-94

98

58-59; 61
59-61

60

4o-41
T0=T1
85-86

76

T6-T77
T7-78; 81-82
78-79; 81
79-81
38-40
94-96
95-96
Jhy-u5
45-46
46-48
66-67
82-83; 85
83-85
67-69

92

92-93
73-74
T4=75

75

75-76
65-66
96-98



MINERAL SURVEY NO.

3281
3281
3281
3281
3288
3288
3288
3300
3300
3300
3301
3311
3312
3312
3312
3317
3317
3355
3355
3404
3408
3408
3408
3408
3505
3505
3505
3505
3549
3775
3845
3845
3845
4118

LODE NAME

Dollar Princess
Cambination

The Phoenix

Reed Bird Fraction
United Western No. 1
United Western
United Western No. 2
Yankee

Gratiot

Loulse Fraction
Arizona

Jack Rabbit

Nancy Hanks

French American
Pasadena

Gold Road View

Wild Goose Fraction
Jupiter Cross
Juplter Fraction
Rex

Reo

Summit Spring

Summit No. 5

El Centro

Blue Ridge

Blue Ridge Extension
Comnecting Link No. 1
Connecting Link No. 2
New Years

Tom Reed Fraction
Hobo

Oversight

C.0.D.

Jumbo

PAGES

27-29
29-30
30-31
31-32
49-50
50-52
51-52
26-27
36-38
12
18149
53-54
55-56
56-57
57-58
19-20
20-21
62-61
6465
21y}
32-33
33-34
34-35
35-36
86-87
88
89-92
90-91
41-142
52-53
21-22; 24
22-23
2126
23-24



BOOK 5187
5

T 19N, R 20 W, Gila and Salt River Mer., Arizona

- CHAINS

The following field notes are those of the dependent re-
survey of a portion of the subdivision lines, and certain
- boundaries of mineral surveys and the survey of certain

" lots in sections 14, 22 and 23, of Township 19 North,

. Range 20 West, Gila and Salt River Meridian, Arizona.

The subdivisional lines were surveyed by Guy H.

- ’ Richardson, U.S. Surveyor, and Hugo Price, U.S. Transit-
) man, in 1915. There are numerous mineral surveys of
record in the area, some prior to the 1915 survey.

The survey and resurvey were executed in accordance with
specifications set forth in the Manual of Surveying
Instructions, 1973, and the Special Instructions for
Group No. 617, Arizona, dated February 22, 1980, and
Supplemental Special Instructions dated April 16, 1981.

Preliminary to the resurvey the lines of the original
survey were retraced and a search was made for all
corners and other calls of the record. Identified
corners in an obliterated condition were remonumented in
their original positions; lost corners were restored and
monumented at proportionate positions. The retracement
data were thoroughly verified and only the true line
field notes are given herein.

The direction of lines were determined fram the
U.S.C.&G.S. triangulation station "OBS", and refer to the
true meridian. Distances were measured electronically
with Hewlett Packard 3820 and Zeiss SM-4 instruments.

The geographic position of the corner of sections 26, 27,

34 and 35, T 19 N, R 20 W, determined by traverse to

U.S.C.&G.S. triangulation station "OBS", is as follows:
Latitude: 34°59'47.72" N Iongitude: 114°23'07.43" W

The mean magnetic declination is 15° E.

Dependent Resurvey, a Portion of the Subdivisional Lines
T,19 N, R 20 W,'Gila‘and Salt River Mer., Arizona

(Restoring the survey executed by G.H. Richardson
and H. Price in 1915)

Framn the cor. of secs. 23, 24, 25 and 26, monumented with
an iron post, 2 ins. diam., projecting 12 ins. above a
mourd of stone, 4 ft. base, 2 ft. high, with brass cap
mkd.

T19N R20W
- S23 | Sa24
S2 S25
1915
Cor. is located on steep SW slope.
N 0°07' W, bet. secs. 23 and 24.

Over mountainous land, through scattering creosote and
cacti.

‘Form 9600—10 (June 1978) (formerly 9180—7) USDI-—BLM FIELD NOTE PAPER
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Dependent Resurvey, a Portion of the Subdivisional Lines,

T 19N, R 20 W, Gila and Salt River Mer., Arizona

B8

40.20

39.72

11.32

Intersect line 4-1, M.S. 3505 Blue Ridge lode, at a
point from which Cor. No. 1 bears N 48°50' W, 1.50 chs.
dist., hereinafter described.

The ; sec. cor. of secs. 23 and 24, monumented with a
mound of stone, 3 ft. base, 2 ft. high, with another
mourd of stone, 2} ft. base, 2 ft. high, W of cor.

There 1s no remaining evidence of the original iron
post.

At the cor. point

Set an iron post, 28 ins. long, 2} ins. diam., 6 ins. in
the ground, and in the rebuilt mound of stone, 3 ft.
base, to top, with brass cap mkd.

TION R20W
1

S23 L S24
1931

from which

The marks X BO, on W face of porphyry outcrop-—
ping, 6 x 3 x 4 ft. above ground, bears N 7° E,
7.5 1lks. dist.

The marks X BO, on NE face of porphyry outcrop-—
ping, 30 x 10 x 10 ft. above ground, bears
S 61° W, 17 lks. dist.

N 0°06' W, beginning new measurement.

The cor. of secs. 13, 14, 23 and 24, monumented with an
iron post, 2 ins. diam., projecting 2 ft. above ground,
and in a mound of stone, 2 ft. base, 1 ft. high, with
brass cap erroneously mkd.

TI1ON R20W

S23 | Sa24

S2 S25
1915

Remarked the brass cap to read

T19N R20W

S14 | S13

S23 | S2
1941
1915

Mound of stone, 2 ft. base, 2‘ft.‘h1gh,‘Wiof cor.

N 0°07' W, bet. secs. 13 and 14.

Over mountalnous land, through scattered creosote and
cacti.

Intersect line 2-3, M.S. 3845 Hobo lode, at a point from
which Cor. No. 3 bears N 62°14' W, 9.38 chs. dist.,
hereinafter described.

————

GPO 834-634
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Dependent Resurvey, a Portion of the Subdivisional Lines,
T 19 N, R 20 W, Gila and Salt River Mer., Arizona

s CHAINS

40.26 | The } sec. cor. of secs. 13 and 14, monumented with an

- iron post, 1 in. diam., projecting 3 ft. above ground, in
a mourd of stone, 3 ft. base, 2} ft. high, with brass cap
mkd.

1
I
TI9N R20W
S14 | s13
1915

N 0°12' W, beginning new measurement.

21.145 | Intersect line 3-4, M.S. 2440 Railroad lode, at a point
from which Cor. No. 4 bears N 39°05' W, 7.30 chs. dist.,
hereinafter described.

34.89 | Intersect line 1-2, M.S. 1699A Billy Bryan lode, at a
point from which Cor. No. 2, identical with Cor. No. 1,
M.S. 2440 Railroad lode bears S 48°50' E, 1.75 chs.
dist., hereinafter described.

39.86 | The cor. of secs. 11, 12, 13 and 14, monumented with an
iron post, 2 ins. diam., projecting 28 ins. above ground,
in a mound of stone, 3 ft. base, 20 ins. high, with brass
cap mkd.

from which

U.S.C.&G.S. triangulation station "OBS", bears
N 25°23'48" E, 41.08 chs. dist., morumented
with a drill hole in top of a boulder, 5 x 6 x 4
ft. above ground. The original bronze disc has
been removed. The position was verified by ties
to the reference marks.

Fran the cor. of secs. 26, 27, 34 and 35, monumented with
an 1ron post, 2 ins. diam., projecting 3 ft. above
ground, in a mound of stone, 4 ft. base, to top, with
brass cap mkd.

TI9N R20W

S27 | S26

S3 S35
1915

N 0°05' W, bet. secs. 26 and 27.

Over mountainous land, through scattered creosote and
cacti.

40.00 |The i sec. cor. of secs. 26 and 27, morumented with an
iron post, 1 in. diam., projecting 18 ins. above ground,
in a mound of stone, 3 ft. base, to top, with brass cap
mkd.

S26

¥
ST |
1915

Form 9600—10 (June 1978) (formerty 9180—7) USDI-—BLM FIELD NOTE PAPER
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Dependent Resurvey, a Portion of the Subdivisional Lines,
T 19 N, R 20 W, Gila and Salt River Mer., Arizona

CHAINS

The E end of a graded dirt airstrip, bears S 373° W, 4.90
chs. dist., airstrip bears N 75° W.

The SE cor. at an irregular shaped metal aircraft hanger,
34 x 42 ft., bears S T0L° W, 9.96 chs. dist.

A steel water tank, 12 ft. high, 12 ft. diam., bears
N 823° W, 4.07 chs. dist.

N 0°05' W, beginning new measurement.

17.865 | Intersect line 3-4, M.S. 2775 Alice lode, at a point from
which Cor. No. 4 bears S 78°47' E, 4.435 chs. dist.,
hereinafter described.

39.88 |The cor. of secs. 22, 23, 26 and 27, mormumented with an
iron post, 2 ins. diam., projecting 2 ft. above ground,
in a mound of stone, 2 ft. base, 1 ft. high, with brass
cap mkd.

TI9N R2OW
S22 | s23
327 | 32
1915

Fran the cor. of secs. 23, 24, 25 and 26.
N 89°46' W, bet. secs. 23 and 26.

Over mountainous land, through scattered creosote and
cacti.

39.93 |The i sec. cor. of secs. 23 and 26, momumented with an
iron post, 1 in. diam., projecting 2 ft. above ground, in
a mound of stone, 3 ft. base, 1 ft. high, with brass cap
mkd.

1 823
* 526
L1915

N 89°56' W, beginning new measurement.

8.376 |Intersect line 4-1, M.S. 3355 Jupiter Cross lode, at a
point from which the N End Center bears S 46°56.6' E,
1.528 chs. dist., hereinafter described.

12.412 |Intersect line 3-4, M.S. 3355 Jupiter Cross lode, at a
point from which Cor. No. 4 bears N 57°31.5' E, 2.842
chs. dist., hereinafter described.

24,51 |Intersect line 4-1, M.S. 3253 Bell lode, at a point from
which Cor. No. 4 bears S 62°13.9' E, 5.58 chs. dist.,
hereinafter described.

39.90  |The cor. of secs. 22, 23, 26 and 27.

N 0°06' W, bet. secs. 22 and 23.

Over rolling land, through scattered creosote and cacti.

GPO 834-634
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Dependent Resurvey, a Portion of the Subdivisional Lines,
TI19 N, R 20 W, Gila and Salt River Mer., Arizona

. CHAINS

6.199 | Intersect 1line 2-3, M.S. 3196 Starlight lode, at a point
) from which Cor. No. 2 bears N 70°53.5' W, 10.927 chs.
- dist., hereinafter described.

: 7.423 | Intersect line 1-2, M.S. 3253 Bell lode, at a point from
- which Cor. No. 1 bears N 27°27.3' E, 0.595 chs. dist.,
hereinafter described.

12.114 | Intersect line 1-4, M.S. 3196 Starlight lode, at a point
from which Cor. No. 1, identical with Cor. No. 3, M.S.
2431 Christmas lode, and Cor. No. 4, M.S. 2431 Hidden
Treasure No. 2 lode, bears N 63°14.2' W, 8.826 chs.
dist., hereinafter described.

26. 475 | Intersect 1line 3-4, M.S. 2704 Giant lode, at a point
fram which Cor. No. 4, identical with Cor. No. 3, M.S.
2704 New York lode, bears N 72°46.6' W, 10.483 chs.
dist., hereinafter described.

35.62 | Intersect line 1-2, M.S. 2704 Giant lode, at a point
from which Cor. No. 1, identical with Cor. No. 2, M.S.
2704 New York lode, bears N 70°22.3' W, 8.282 chs.
dist., hereinafter described.

40.04 | The } sec. cor. of secs. 22 and 23, monumented with an

iron post, 1 in. diam., projecting 2 ft. above ground,

in a mound of stone, 2 ft. base, 1 ft. high, with brass
cap mkd.

1
jrd
S22 | s23

1915

N 0°02' E, beginning new measurement.

39.76 | Intersect line 6-1, M.S. 2610 Thos. B. Reed lode, at a
point fram which Cor. No. 1, identical with Cor. No. 1,
M.S. 3775 Tom Reed Fraction lode, bears N 61°54' W, 2.19
chs. dist., herelnafter described.

39.89 | The cor. of secs. 14, 15, 22 and 23, monumented with a
scattered mound of stone, with a mound of stone 3 ft.
base, 2 ft. high, to the W.

Set an iron post, 28 ins. long, 2} ins. diam., 4 ins. in
the ground, and in a concrete reinforced mound of stone,
4 ft. base, to top, with brass cap mkd.

TION R20W

S15 | Si4

S22 | S23
1901

The original iron post was not recovered.

Fram the cor. of secs. 13, 14, 23 and 24.
S 89°55' W, bet. secs. 14 and 23.

Over mountainous land, through scattered creosote and
cacti.

39.72 | The I sec. cor. of secs. 14 and 23, morumented with a
mourd of stone, 2 ft. base, 1 ft. high.

Form 9600—10 (June 1978) (formerly 9180-7) USDI-—-BLM FIELD NOTE PAPER
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Dependent Resurvey, a Portlon of the Subdivisional ILines,
T 19 N, R 20 W, Gila and Salt River Mer., Arizona

CHAINS T19N R20w

p SL4
S23 .

1981 -

from which »
The marks X BO on W face of a porphyry outcrop-
ping, 4 x 20 x 10 ft. above ground, bears
S 64° E, 18 1lks. dist.

The original iron post was not recovered.

N 89°36' W, beginning new measurement.

4.404 | Intersect line 3-4, M.S. 3300 Louise Fraction lode, at a
point from which Cor. No. 3 bears S 32°04.7' W, 2.120
chs. dist., hereinafter described.

5.454 | Intersect line 1-2, M.S. 3549 New Years lode, at a point
from which Cor. No. 1 bears S 37°54.4' W, .798 chs.
dist., hereinafter described.

6.957 | Intersect line 4-1, M.S. 3549 New Years lode, at a point
from which Cor. No. 1 bears S 57°41.6' E, 1.208 chs.
dist., hereinafter described.

7.750 | Intersect line 4-5, M.S. 2903 Rising Sun lode, at a
point from which Cor. No. 3, M.S. 3300 Iouise Fraction
lode, on said line, bears S 50°38.6' E, 2.87 chs. dist.,
hereinafter described.

40.01 |The cor. of secs. 14, 15, 22and 23.

N 0°11' W, bet. secs. 14 and 15.

Over rolling land, through scattering creosote and
cacti.

40,07 |The i sec. cor. of secs. 14 and 15, monumented with an
iron post, 1 in. diam., projecting 23 ft. above ground,
in a mound of stone, U4} ft. base, to top, with brass cap
mkd.

i
S15 | S14
1915

N 0°07' W, beginning new measurement.
Over mountainous land.

23.225 |Intersect line 1-2, M.S. 3408 Reo lode, at a point from
which Cor. No. 1 bears N 32°34' W, 5.963 chs. dist.,
hereinafter described. -

26.296 |Intersect line 2-3, M.S. 3408 Summit Spring lode, at a
point from which the South End Center bears
N 47°43.5' E, 0.779 chs. dist., hereinafter described.

40.02 |The cor. of secs. 10, 11, 14 and 15, morumented with an
iron post, 2 ins. diam., projecting 2} ft. above ground,
in a mound of stone, 4 ft. base, to top, with brass cap
mkd. .

==J====

GPO 834-634
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Dependent Resurvey, a Portion of the Subdivisional Lines,
T 19 N, R 20 W, Gila and Salt River Mer., Arizona

- CHAINS
T19N R20W
S10 | S11
S15 | Sl
1915

Fran the cor. of secs. 11, 12, 13 and 14, heretofore
described.

N 89°23' W, bet. secs. 11 and 14.

Over mountainous land, through scattered creosote and
cacti.

5.74 | Intersect line 1-2, M.S. 1699A Billy Bryan lode, at a
point from which Cor. No. 2, identical with Cor. No 1,
M.S. 2440 Railroad lode, bears S 48°50' E, 9.40 chs.
dist.

30.927 | Intersect line 2-3, M.S. 3317 Wild Goose Fraction lode,
at a point from which Cor. No. 3, identical with Cor.
No. 2, M.S. 3317 Gold Road View lode, bears S 48°43' E,
9.015 chs. dist., hereinafter described.

40.28 |The & sec. cor. of secs. 11 and 14, monumented with an
iron post, 1 in. diam., 3 ft. long, loosely set on ex-
posed bedrock, in a mound of stone, 3 ft. base, 3 ft.
high, with brass cap mkd.

, S11
* STh
1915

Mound of stone, 33 f't. base, 1; ft. high, N of cor.

S 89°37' W, beginning new measurement.

20.565 | Intersect 1line 2-3, M.S. 3408 El Centro lode, at a point
from which Cor. No. 2 bears N 48°08' E, 32.4 1ks. dist.,
hereinafter described.

39.38 The cor. of secs. 10, 11, 14 and 15.

From the cor. of secs. 26, 27, 34 and 35, heretofore
described.

N 89°44' W, bet. secs. 27 and 34.

Over mountainous land, through scattered creosote and
cacti.

40.01 | The { sec. cor. of secs. 27 and 34, monumented with an
iron post, 1 in. diam., 3 ft. long, set on exposed bed-
rock and in a mound of stone, 3 ft. base, to top, with
brass cap erroneously mkd.

§
S27
S3k

1915

Remarked the brass cap to read

Form 9600—10 (June 1978) (formerly 9180—7) USDI-—BLM FIELD NOTE PAPER
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Dependent Resurvey, a Portion of the Subdivisional Lines,

T 19 N, R 20 W, Gila and Salt River Meridian, Arizona

CHAINS

39.93

39.94

79.88

/18.03

T19N R20W
1 827
* 538
1981
1915

N 89°44' W, beginning new measurement.

The cor. of secs. 27, 28, 33 and 34, monumented with an
iron post, 2 ins. diam., projecting 2} ft. above ground,
in a mound of stone, 3 ft. base, 1 ft. high, with brass
cap mkd.

TION R20W

S28 | s27

S33 | S3
1915

N 0°06' W, bet. secs. 27 and 28.

Over rolling land, through scattered creosote and
cacti.

Point for the i sec. cor. of secs. 27 and 28, at pro-
portionate dist.; there is no remaining evidence of the
original cor.

Set an iron post, 28 ins. long, 2} ins. diam., 22 ins.
in the ground, with brass cap mkd.

TI9N R20W

=

328 g S27
1941

Raise a mound of stone, 3} ft. base, 2} ft. high, W of
cor.

Point for the cor. of secs. 21, 22, 27 and 28, at pro-
portionate dist.; there is no remaining evidence of the
original cor.

Set an iron post, 28 ins. long, 2} ins. diam., 22 ins.
in the ground, with brass cap mkd.

T19N R20W

S21 | S22

S2 S27
1931

Raise a mourd of stone, 3} ft. base, 2 ft. high, W of
cor.

From this point the § sec. cor. of secs. 21 and 28,
bears N 89°35' W, 40.12 chs. dist., monumented with an
iron post, 1 in. diam., set with 12 ins. projecting
above a mound of stone, 2 ft. base, 18 ins. high, with
brass cap mkd. { S21 S28 1915.

Fran the cor. of secs. 22, 23, 26 and 27.

N 89°34' W, bet. secs. 22 and 27. |
Over rolling land, through scattered creosote and cacti.
Paved road, bears N 30° E and S 30° W.

—

GPO 834-634
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Dependent Resurvey, a Portion of the Subdivisional Lines,
T 19 N, R 20 W, Gila and Salt River Mer., Arizona

- CHAINS

39.15 | Intersect line 5-6, M.S. 2822 Surprise lode, at a point
) from which Cor. No. 6 bears S 43°08' W, 1.272 chs.
. dist., hereinafter described.

39.77 | The i sec. cor. of secs. 22 and 27, monumented with an
iron post, 1 in. diam., 3 ft. long, loosely set on ex-
posed bedrock, in a mound of stone, 2 ft. base, 1 ft.
high, with brass cap mkd.

1 S22
¥ o7
1915
Reset the iron post over a nail driven into exposed bed-

rock, in a mourd of stone, 4 ft. base, to top. Add the
marks 1981 to the brass cap.

from which

The marks X BO, on E face of a porphyry out-—
cropping, 6 x 20 x 10 ft. above ground, bears
S 52° W, 66 lks. dist.

N 89°55' W, beginning new measurement.

2.29 | Intersect line 6-1, M.S. 2822 Surprise lode, at a point
from which Cor. No. 6 bears S 65°22.5' E, 2.245 chs.
dist., hereinafter described.

23.56 | Intersect line 2-3,-M.S. 2822 Surprise West Extension

lode, at a point from which Cor. No. 2, identical with
Cor. No. 4, M.S. 2822 Great Fastern lode, bears

N 64°21.1' W, 6.11 chs. dist., hereinafter described.

40.15 | The cor. of secs. 21, 22, 27 and 28.

N 0°27' W, bet. secs. 21 and 22.

Over mountainous land, through scattered creosote and
cacti.

12.58 | Intersect line 2-3, M.S. 2822 Great Eastern lode, at a
point from which Cor. No. 2 bears N 56°51.3' W, 4.754
chs. dist., hereinafter described.

20.46 | Intersect line 5-1, M.S. 2822 Great Eastern lode, at a
point from which Cor. No. 1 bears N 57°10.7' W, 1.62
chs. dist., hereinafter described.

29.875 | Intersect line 3-4, M.S. 3235 Lonesome lode, at a point
from which Cor. No. 3, identical with Cor. No. 4, M.S.
3235 Nightowl lode, bears S 60°12.7' E, 3.421 chs.
dist., hereinafter described.

39.95 | The i sec. cor. of secs. 21 and 22, monumented with an
iron post, 1 in. diam., 3 ft. long, loosely set on ex-
posed bedrock, in a mound of stone, 3 ft. base, 1} ft.
high, with brass cap mkd.

Rebuilt the mound of stone, 3 ft. base, to top. Add the
marks 1981 to the brass cap.

Form 9600—10 (June 1978) (formerly 9180—7) USDI-—BLM FIELD NOTE PAPER
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Dependent Resurvey, a Portion of the Subdivisional Lines,

T 19 N, R 20 W, Gila and Salt River Mer., Arizona

CHAINS

13.86

16.62

28.89

40.17

240

40,22

N 0°01' E, beginning new measurement.

Intersect line 1-2, M.S. 3235 Treasury Fraction lode, at
a point from which Cor. No. 2 bears N 59°10' E, 2.028
chs. dist., hereinafter described.

Intersect line 4-1, M.S. 2249 Kansas Girl lode; at a
point from which Cor. No. 1, identical with Cor. No. 1,
M.S. 2249 Mohave lode, bears N 41°38' W, 7.283 chs.
dist., hereinafter described.

Intersect line 2-3, M.S. 2249 Mohave lode, at a point
from which Cor. No. 2, identical with Cor. No. 2, M.S.
2249 Kansas Girl lode, bears S 61°04.2' E, 2.763 chs.
dist., hereinafter described.

The cor. of secs. 15, 16, 21 and 22, monumented with an
iron post, 2 ins. diam., 3 ft. long, loosely set in a
mound of stone, 3 ft. base, 1 ft. high, with brass cap
mkd.

T19N R20W

316 | S15

S2l | S22
1915

Reset the iron post 8 ins. in the ground, with a con-
crete base, in a mound of stone, 3 ft. base, to top.
Add the marks 1981 to the brass cap.

from which

U.S. Iocation Monument 1602 bears S 23°56.5' W,
19.35 chs. dist., morumented with a porphyry
stone, 15 x 8 x 16 ins., set in a mound of stone,
23 ft. base, 1 ft. high, mkd. + USIM on S face

“and 1602 on W face.

From the cor. of secs. 14, 15, 22 and 23.
N 89°31' W, bet. secs. 15 and 22.

Over mountainous land, through scattered creosote and
cacti.

Intersect line 6-1, M.S. 2610 Thos. B. Reed lode, at a
point from which Cor. No. 1, identical with Cor. No. 1,
M.S. 3775 Tom Reed Fraction lode, bears N 61°54' W, 1.91
chs. dist., hereinafter described.

The I sec. cor. of secs. 15 and 22, monumented with an
iron post, 1 in. diam., 3 ft. long, loosely set on ex-
posed bedrock, in a mound of stone, 3 ft. base, 1 ft.
high, with brass cap mkd.

s15

S22

1915

Reset the iron post on exposed bedrock and in a mound of
stone, 3 ft. base, to top. Add the marks 1981 to the
brass cap.

N 89°43' W, beginning new measurement.

GPO 834-634
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T 19 N, R20 W, Gila and Salt River Mer., Arizona

v CHAINS

39.96 The cor. of secs. 15, 16, 21 and 22.

N 0°08' W, bet. secs. 15 and 16.

Over mountainous land, through scattered creosote and
cacti.

39.93 |The I sec. cor. of secs. 15 and 16, monumented with an
iron post, 1 in. diam., projecting 2} ft. above ground,
in a mound of stone, 3 ft. base, to top, with brass cap
mkd.

Fi

S16 | s15
1915

N 0°08' W, beglnning new measurement.

40.05 | The cor. of secs. 9, 10, 15 and 16, monumented with an
iron post, 2 ins. diam., projecting 2} ft. above ground,
in a mound of stone, 4 ft. base, 2 ft. high, with brass
cap mkd.

TI9N R20W

S 9 | 810

S1 S15
1915

From the cor. of secs. 10, 11, 14 and 15.
N 89°26' W, bet. secs. 10 and 15.

Over mountainous land, through scattered creosote and
cacti.

24.416 | Intersect line 4-1, M.S. 3408 Rex lode, at a point from
which the N End Center bears N 57°43.3' E, 1.438 chs.
dist., hereinafter described.

39.90 | The % sec. cor. of secs. 10 and 15, monumented with an
iron post, 1 in. diam., projecting 2} ft. above ground,
in a mourd of stone, 3 ft. base, 1} ft. high, with brass
cap mkd.

510
S15
1

I
915

N 89°59' W, beginning new measurement.

4,134 | Intersect line 4-1, M.S. 3288 United Western No. 2 lode,
at a point from which Cor. No. 1 bears S 30°27.6' E,
4,001 chs. dist., hereinafter described.

33.322 | Intersect line 4-5, M.S. 3312 Pasadena lode, at a point
from which Cor. No. 5 bears S 47°18' W, 1.462 chs.
dist., hereinafter described.

40.26 | The cor. of secs. 9, 10, 15 and 16.

Dependent Resurvey of Certain Boundaries of Mineral
Surveys in T 19 N, R 20 W, Gila & Salt River Mer., Az.
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Dependent Resurvey of Certain Boundaries of Mineral Surveys in

T 19 N, R 20 W, Gila and Salt River Mer., Arizona

CHAINS

8.55

9.08

Mineral Survey No. 1699A
Billy Bryan Lode =

From Cor. No. 4, M.S. No. 1699A Billy Bryan lode, lden-
tical with Cor. No. 3, M.S. 1699A Line Road lode, mon-
umented with a wood post, 4 ins. sq., projecting 3 ft.
above ground, mkd. BB31699A on N face and BB4 on E face,
with an igneous stone 24 x 4 x 6 ins. above ground, mkd.
BB2 on top set alongside. Both moruments set in a mound
of stone, 3 ft. base, 1} ft. high, and not remonumented.

Fram this point the cor. of secs. 11, 12, 13 and 14,
bears S 85°35' E, 21.40 chs. dist., heretofore
described.

N 40°13' E, on line 4-1, M.S. 1699A Billy Bryan lode,
identical with line 3-2, M.S. 1699A Line Road lode.

The witness cor. to Cor. No. 1, M.S. 1699A Billy Bryan
lode, identical with the witness cor. to Cor. No. 2,
M.S. 1699A Iine Road lode and Cor. No. 4, M.S. 1699A
Climax lode, monumented with a wood post, 4 ins. sq., 4
ft. long, loosely set in a mound of stone, 4 ft. base,
1} ft. high, mkd. C4 on N face, LR2 on W face, and other
illegible scribe marks.

from which

The marks + BR IRU4, of unknown origin, on NE face
of a rock outcropping, 30 x 15 x 25 ft. above
ground, bears S 50° W, 15 lks. dist.

At the cor. point

Set an aluminum post, 3 ft. long, 2 in. diam., 26 ins.
in the ground, in a mourd of stone, 4 ft. base, to top,
with cap mkd.

wC
CLIMAX

LINE
ROAD S11
1699A
BILLY
BRYAN
1699A
1981

Deposit the wood post in the mound of stone.

True point for Cor. No. 1, M.S. 1699A Billy Bryan lode,
identical with Cor. No. 2, M.S. 1699A Line Road lode,
and Cor. No. 4, M.S. 1699A Climax lode, at record dist.
Point falls in abandoned wagon road, bears SE and NW and
is not monumented.

Thence

S 48°50' E, on line 1-2, M.S. 1699A Billy Bryan lode.

GPO 834-634
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Dependent Resurvey of Certain Boundaries of Mineral Surveys in
T 19 N, R 20 W, Gila and Salt River Mer., Arizona
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12.93 | Intersect the line bet. secs. 11 and 14, at a point from
which the cor. of secs. 11, 12, 13 and 14, bears

. S 89°23' E, 5.74 chs. dist., heretofore described.
Thence in sec. 14.

- 20.58 | Intersect the line bet. secs. 13 and 14, at a point from
which the cor. of secs. 11, 12, 13 and 14, bears

N 0°12' W, 4.97 chs. dist., heretofore described. Thence
in sec. 13.

22.33 |Cor. No. 2, M.S. 1699A Billy Bryan lode, identical with
Cor. No. 1, M.S. 2440 Railroad lode, morumented with a
wood post, 4 ft. long, 4 ins. sq., projecting 4 ft.
above ground, mkd. BB2 1699A on NW face, and in a mound
of stone, 4 ft. base, 2 ft. high.

from which

The mark X, on top of an igneous outcropping,
4 x4 x 4 £ft. above ground, bears S 49° W,
3.5 1lks. dist., with the marks BR RR4 on
the E face. Marks are of unknown origin.

At the cor. point
Set an aluminum post 3 ft. long, # in. diam., 20 ins. in

the ground, in a mound of stone, 5} ft. base, to top,
with cap mkd.

Deposit the wood post in the mound of stone.
Thence

S 40°16' W, on line 2-3, M.S. 1699A Billy Bryan lode,
identical with line 1-4, M.S. 2440 Railroad lode.

9.02 | Te witness cor. to Cor. No. 3, M.S. 1699A Billy Bryan
lode, identical with the witness cor. to Cor. No. 4,
M.S. 2440 Railroad lode, monumented with a wood post, 4
ft. long, 4 ins. sq., projecting 4 ft. above ground,
mkd. 4 on NE face and BB31699A 3 on NW face, and in a
mourd of stone, 2 ft. base, 2 ft. high.

At the cor. point

Set an aluminum tablet, 31 ins. diam., 3} in. stem, in a
drill hole, secured with a concrete base, with top mkd.

Form 9600—10 (June 1978) (formerly 9180—-7) USDI-—BLM FIELD NOTE PAPER
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Dependent Resurvey of Certain Boundaries of Mineral Surveys in

T 19 N, R 20 W, Gila and Salt River Mer., Arizona

CHAINS

9.08

3.05

7.30

15.83

from which

The marks X BO on W face of rock wall, bears
N 81° E, 6 1lks. dist.

The cor. is located on a small ledge in cleft of rock
wall. The wood post was laid alongside the aluminum
tablet and the original mound of stone was destroyed due
to lack of surface area.

True point for Cor. No. 3, M.S. 1699A Billy Bryan lode,
identical with Cor. No. 4, M.S. 2440 Railroad lode, at
record dist., falls in an inaccessible location on steep
rock wall and is not mornumented.

From this point Cor. No. 4, M.S. 3317 Gold Road View
lode, bears S 49°01' E, 3.01 chs. dist., hereinafter
described.

Mineral Survey No. 2440
.. Pailroad Iode =~

Fram the true point for Cor. No. 4, M.S. 2440 Railroad
lode, identical with Cor. No. 3, M.S. 1699A Billy Bryan
lode, heretofore described.

S 39°05' E, on line 4-3, M.S. 2440 Rail Road lode.

Intersect line 2-3, M.S. 3317 Gold Road View lode, at a
point from which the SE Fnd Center bears S 41°29' W,
10.4 1ks. dist., hereinafter described.

Intersect the line bet. secs. 13 and 14, at a point from
which the cor. of secs. 11, 12, 13 and 14 bears
N 0°12' W, 18.715 chs. dist., heretofore described.

Thence in sec. 13.

Cor. No. 3, M.S. 2440 Railroad lode, identical with Cor.
No. 4, M.S. 2440 Iast Chance lode, monumented with a
wood post, 41 ft. long, 4 ins. sq., projecting 4} ft.
above ground, mkd. 4 on NE face, 1 V on SE face, 2440 on
SW face, 3 on NW face and with a metal tag attached and
mkd. NW COR BV1, and in a mound of stone, 2} ft. base,
2} ft. high.

At the cor. point

Set an aluminum post, 3 ft. long, 2 in. diam., on ex-
posed bedrock, in a mound of stone, 4 ft. base, to top,
with cap mkd.

RATL
ROAD
2440

LAST
CHANCE
2440

1981

from which

GPO 834-634
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The mark X, on top of rock outcropping 4 x 6 x 10
ft. above ground, bears S 32° W, 7.5 lks.
dist., with the marks BO on E face.

Deposit the wood post in the mound of stone.

Mineral Survey No. 3317
Gold Foad View Lode

From Cor. No. 4, M.S. 3317 Gold Road View lode, monu-
mented with a wood post, 3 ft. long, 4 ins. sq., pro-
Jecting 3 ft. above ground, mkd. GV GRV 4 3317 N.E. COR,
on S face, and in a mound of stone, 2 ft. base, 1 ft.

high.
At the cor. point

Set an aluminum post, 3 ft. long, 2 in. diam., on ex-
posed bedrock, in a mournd of stone, 31 ft. base, to top,

with cap mkd.
GOLD ROAD RATIROAD
VIEW 4 > 2440
3317
1981
from which

The marks X BO on SE face of rock outcropping,
12 x 18 x 10 ft. above ground, bears N 26° W,
27 lks. dist.

Deposit the wood post in the mound of stone.
S 41°29' W, on line 4-3, M.S. 3317 Gold Road View lode.

0.526 | Intersect line 3-4, M.S. 2440 Railroad lode, at a point
from which the true point for Cor. No. 4, identical with
Cor. No. 3, M.S. 1699A Billy Bryan lode, bears

N 39°05' W, 3.05 chs. dist.

0.630 | The SE Fnd Center, M.S. 3317 Gold Road View lode, monu—
mented with a wood post, 4 ft. long, 4 ins. sq., pro-
Jecting 31 ft. above ground, mkd. GV 3317 EE Con W
face, in a mound of stone, 3 ft. base, 1 ft. high.

At the cor. point

Set an aluminum post, 3 ft. long, £ in. diam., 6 ins. in
the ground, in a mound of stone, 4 ft. base, to top,

with cap mkd.
GOLD ROAD
VIEW SE E CENTER
3317
: 1981
from which

The marks X BO on top of rock outcropping,
6 x 20 x 15 ft. above ground, bears
S 49° W, 18.8 lks. dist.

Deposit the wood post in the mound of stone.

Form 9600—10 (June 1978) (formerly 9180—7) USDI-—BLM FIELD NOTE PAPER
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S 41°06' W, beginning new measurement on line 2-3, M.S.
3317 Gold Road View lode.

4,55 | Cor. No. 3, M.S. 3317 Gold Road View lode, monumented
with a mound of stone, 5 ft. base, 3 ft. high.

At the cor. point

Set an aluminum post, 3 ft. long, # in. diam., 2 ft. in
the ground, in a mound of stone, 4 ft. base, to top,

with cap mkd.
GOLD ROAD
VIEW
3317
3
S14
1981
from which

The marks X BO on NE face of rock outcropping,
15 x 25 x 20 f't. above ground, bears S 34° W,
16.4 1ks. dist.

Thence
N 54°14" W, on line 3-2, M.S. 3317 Gold Road View lode.

22.78 | Cor. No. 2, M.S. 3317 Gold Road View lode, identical
with Cor. No. 3, M.S. 3317 Wild Goose Fraction lode,
morumented with a wood post, 4 ft. long, 4 ins. sq.,
projecting 3} ft. above ground, mkd. W G FRAC 3 3317 F E
COR on N face, 2 GV 3317 F W COR on E face, and in a
mourd of stone, 4 ft. base, 2 ft. high.

At the cor. point
Set an aluminum post, 3 ft. long, # in. diam., 6 ins. in

the ground, in a mound of stone, 4 ft. base, to top,
with cap mkd.

1981

from which
The marks X BO on E face of rock outcropping,
6 x 10 x 20 ft. above ground, bears
S 75° W, 15.6 lks. dist.

Deposit the wood post in the_ mound ofv sto_ne. o

Mineral Survey No. 3317
Wild Goose Fraction Lode

From Cor. No. 3, M.S. 3317 Wild Goose Fraction lode,
identical with Cor. No. 2, M.S. 3317 Gold Road View
lode, heretofore described.

% U.S. Government Printing Office: 1980 —778-251/292
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N 48°43' W, on line 3-2, M.S. 3317 Wild Goose Fraction
lode.

9.015| Intersect the line bet. secs. 11 and 14, at a point from
which the } sec. cor. of secs. 11 and 14, bears

N 89°23' W, 9.353 1lks. dist., heretofore described.
Thence in sec. 11.

22.645| Cor. No. 2, M.S. 3317 Wild Goose Fraction lode, monu-—
mented with a 1 in. open end pipe, origin unknown, pro-—
Jecting 6 ins. above ground, in a mound of stone, 4 ft.
base, to top. This morument is accepted as a careful
and faithful perpetuation of the position of the orig-
inal monument.

Set an aluminum post, 3 ft. long, # in. diam., 2 ft. in
the ground, in a mound of stone, 4 ft. base, to top,
with cap mkd.

WILD
GOOSE

S11{ 2 FRAC
3317

1981

Deposit the open end pipe alongside the alumimm post.

Mineral Survey No. 3845
- Hobo Lode

From Cor. No. 1, M.S. 3845 Hobo lode, identical with
Cor. No. 1, M.S. 3845 Kokomo lode, monumented with a
wood post, 4 ft. long, 4 ins. sq., projecting 33 ft.
above ground, mkd. H-1 3845 S.E. COR HOBO on N face, and
K-1 3845 SW COR KOKOMO on E face, and in a mound of
stone, 4 ft. base, 1} ft. high.

At the cor. point

Set an aluminum post, 3 ft. long, 3 in. diam., 6 ins. in
the ground, in a mound of stone, 4 ft. base, to top,

with cap mkd.
HOBO
3845
KOKQMO
1 3845
1
S24
1981
from which

The cor. of secs. 13, 14, 23 and 24, bears
N 69°48' W, 8.52 chs. dist., heretofore
described.
Deposit the wood post in the mound of stone.

N 62°13' W, on line 1-4, M.S. 3845 Hobo lode.
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17.005| Intersect line 4-1, M.S. 4118 Jumbo lode, at a point
from which Cor. No. 4 bears S 53°08' W, 3.263 chs.
dist., hereinafter described.

20.286| Intersect line 4-1, M.S. 3845 Oversight lode, at a point
from which Cor. No. 1 bears S 37°24' E, 6.23 chs. dist.,
hereinafter described.

22.70 | Cor. No. 4, M.S. 3845 Hobo lode, reported in the offi-
cial record as being on line 1-2, M.S. 3845 C.0.D. lode,
monumented with a wood post, 4 ft. long, 4 ins. sq.,
projecting 4 ft. above ground, mkd. H-I 3845 SW COR HOBO
on SE face, and in a mound of stone, 3 ft. base, 2 ft.

high.
At the cor. point

Set an aluminum post, 3 ft. long, # in. diam., 8 ins. in
the ground, in a mourd of stone, 4 ft. base, to top,
with cap mkd.

COD HOBO
3845 3845

OVERSIGHT
3845

1981

Deposit the wood post in the mound of stone.

From this point, Cor. No. 4, M.S. 3845 Oversight lode,
bears N 33°19' W, 14.245 chs. dist., hereinafter
described.‘. .

Mineral Survey No. 3845
Oversight Lode

From Cor. No. 4, M.S. 3845 Oversight lode, monumented
with a wood post, 3 ft. long, 4 ins. sq., projecting 3
ft. above ground, mkd. 04 3845 on W face, and in a mound
of stone, 4} ft. base, 2} ft. high.

At the cor. point

Set an aluminum post, 3 ft. long, # in. diam., 6 ins. in
the ground, in a mound of stone, 43 ft. base, 2} ft.
high, with cap mkd.

COD
3845

4
////6;;;;;;55\\\\

3845
1981

Deposit the wood post in the mound of stone.
S 37°24' E, on line 4-1, M.S. 3845 Oversight lode.
16.40 | Intersect line 4-1, M.S. 3845 Hobo lode, at a point from

which Cor. No. U4 bears N 62°13' W, 2.414 chs. dist.,
heretofore described.
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19.365 | Intersect line 4-1, M.S. 4118 Jumbo lode, at a point
from which Cor. No. 4 bears S 53°08' W, 1.885 chs.

. dist., hereinafter described.
22.63 | Cor. No. 1, M.S. 3845 Oversight lode, mormumented with a
- wood post, 4 ft. long, 4 ins. sq., projecting 2} ft.

. above ground, mkd. O-1 3845 NE COR OVERSIGHT on NW face,
. and in a mound of stone, 2} ft. base, 1 ft. high.

At the cor. point
Set an aluminum post, 3 ft. long, 2 in. diam., 2 ft. in
the ground, in a mourd of stone, 3 ft. base, to top,
with cap mkd.
OVERSIGHT
3845 1 JUMBO
4118
1981
from which
The marks X BO on N face of a granite boulder,
3x 3 x U ft. above ground, bears S 76° W,
10 1lks. dist.
Deposit the wood post in the mound of stone.

From this point, Cor. No. 4, M.S. 4118 Jumbo lode, bears
N 67°15! W, 3.786 chs. dist., hereinafter described.

Mineral Survey No. 4118
Jumbo Lode

From Cor. No. 4, M.S. 4118 Jumbo lode, monumented with
an iron pipe, 1} ins. diam., projecting 1} ft. above
ground, with cap mkd.

J 4 4118
This cor. is not remornumented.
N 53°08' E, on line 4-1, M.S. 4118 Jumbo lode.
1.885| Intersect line 4-1, M.S. 3845 Oversight lode, at a point
fran which Cor. No. 1 bears S 37°24' E, 3.265 chs.
dist., heretofore described.
3.263| Intersect line U4-1, M.S. 3845 Hobo lode, at a point from
which Cor. No. 4 bears N 62°13' W, 5.695 chs. dist.,
heretofore described.
9.066| Cor. No. 1, M.S. 4118 Jumbo lode, monumented with an
iron post, 1} ins. diam., projecting 31 ft. above
ground, in a mound of stone, 2} ft. base, 1} ft. high,
with cap mkd.

J 1 4118

This cor. is not remonumented.
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Mineral Survey No. 3845
(Hobo Iode

From Cor. No. 2, M.S. 3845 Hobo lode, identical with
Cor. No. 2, M.S. 3845 Kokomo lode and Cor. No. 1, M.S.
3845 Alta lode, monumented with a wood post, 4 ft. long,
4 ins. sq., projecting 3 ft. above ground, mkd. A-1 3845
SW COR ALTA on NE face, SW COR TEREASA K-2 3845 on SE
face and H-2 3845 NE COR HOBO on W face, and in a mound
of stone, 4 ft. base, 1 ft. high.

At the cor. point
Set an aluminum post, 3 ft. long, 2 in. diam., 10 ins.

in the ground, in a mound of stone, 5 ft. base, to top,
with cap mkd.

KOKOMO
3845
1981

Deposit the wood post in the mound of stone.

From this same point, the cor. of secs. 13, 14, 23 ard
24, bears S 66°31'30" W, 12.83 chs. dist., heretofore
described.

N 62°14' W, on line 2-3, M.S. 3845 Hobo lode.

13.33 | Intersect the line bet. secs. 13 and 14 at a point from
which the cor. of secs. 13, 14, 23 and 24, bears
S 0°07' E, 11.32 chs. dist. Thence in sec. 14.

22.71 | Cor. No. 3, M.S. 3845 Hobo lode, identical with Cor. No.
2, M.S. 3845 C.0.D. lode, monumented with a wood post, &4
ft. long, 4 ins. sq., projecting 4 ft. above ground,
mkd. SW COR on N face, 3-3845 on E face, and 3 3845 HOBO
on S face, and in a mound of stone, 3 ft. base, 2 ft.

high.
At the cor. point

Set an alumirum post, 3 ft. long, 2 in. diam., on ex-
posed bedrock, in a mound of stone, 3 ft. base, to top,

with cap mkd.
COD S14
3845 2
3
HOBO
3845
1981 v

Mineral Survey No. 3845
C. 0. D. Inde =
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From Cor. No. 2, M.S. 3845 C.0.D. lode, identical with
Cor. No. 3, M.S. 3845 Hobo lode.

N 44°34' W, on line 2-3, M.S. 3845 C.0.D. lode.

- 22.67 | True point for Cor. No. 3, M.S. 3845 C.0.D. lode, esta-—
blished at record dist. fram the witness cor. for Cor.

No. 3, hereinafter described. Point falls on inacces-

sible point on cliff and is not monumented.

Thence
S 25050' W, on lj.r].e 3"')4, MoSo 38)"'5 CoOoDo lOde-

.807 | The witness cor. to Cor. No. 3, M.S. 3845 C.0.D. lode,
monumented with a wood post, 4 ft. long, 4 ins. sq.,
projecting 3 ft. above ground, mkd. 3845 NW COR COD on SE
face, LITE on SW face and W.C. 59 FT on NW face, and in a
mound of stone, 3} ft. base, 1 ft. high.

At the cor. point

Set an aluminum post, 3 ft. long, # in. diam., 18 ins. in
the ground, in a mound of stone, 3} ft. base, to top,
with cap mkd.

wC
S14 3

COD
3845
1981

Deposit the wood post in the mound of stone.

4,68 | The W End Center, M.S. 3845 C.0.D. lode, monumented with
a wood post, 4 ft. long, 4 ins. sq., projecting 4 ft.
above ground, mkd. 3845 W E C COD on SE face and SE END
CTR RYOLITE on NW face, and in a mound of stone, 3} ft.
base, 2 ft. high.

At the cor. point

Set an aluminum post, 3 ft. long, # in. diam., 12 ins. in
the ground, in a mound of stone, 3} ft. base, to top,
with cap mkd.

S14 COD
3845
WEC

1981

Deposit the wood post in the mound of stone.

S 25°05' W, begimning new measurement on line 3-4, M.S.
3845 C.0.D. lode.

4,535 | Intersect line 4-1, M.S. 3300 Yankee lode, at a point
from which Cor. No. 4 bears N 42°57' W, 7.94 chs. dist.,
hereinafter described.

4.85 | Cor. No. 4, M.S. 3845 C.0.D. lode, monumented with a wood
post, 4 ft. long, 4 ins. sq., projecting U4 ft. above
ground, mkd. COD 4 3845 SW COR on E face, and in a mound
of stone, 3 ft. base, 2} ft. high.
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CHAINS

At the cor. point
Set an aluminum post, 3 ft. long, # in. diam., 18 ins. in
the ground, in a mound of stone, 41 ft. base, to top,
with cap mkd.
COD
4 3845

1981

YANKEE

Deposit the wood post in the mound of stone.

Fran this point, Cor. No. 1, M.S. 3300 Yankee lode, bears
S b4°32' E, 10.626 lks. dist., herelnafter described.

Mineral Survey No. 3300
Yankee Lode

From Cor. No. 1, M.S. 3300 Yankee lode, monumented with a
wood post, 4 ft. long, 4 ins. sq., projecting 4 ft. above
ground, mkd. Y-1 3300 YANKEE on W face, and in a mound of
stone, 4 ft. base, 2 ft. high.

At the cor. point

Set an aluminum post, 3 ft. long, # in. diam., 8 ins. in
the ground, in a mound of stone, U4 ft. base, to top, with
brass cap mkd.

YANKEE OVERSIGHT
3845 1 3845

1981
Deposit the wood post in the mound of stone.
N 42°57' W, on line 1-4, M.S. 3300 Yankee lode.
10.74 | Intersect line 3-4, M.S. 3845 C.0.D. lode, at a point
from which Cor. No. 4 bears S 25°05' W, 31.5 lks. dist.,
heretofore described.
18.68 |[Cor. No. 4, M.S. 3300 Yankee lode, monumented with an
andesite boulder, 6 x 6 x 4 ft. above ground, mkd. X Y4
3300 on top, not remonumented.
Thence

S 45°38' W, on line 4-3, M.S. 3300 Yankee lode.

4,05 |The W End Center, M.S. 3300 Yankee lode, monumented with
a mound of stone, 3} ft. base, 3 ft. high.

At the cor. point

Set an aluminum post, 3 ft. long, 3 in. diam., 3 ins. in
the ground, in a mound of stone, 3} ft. base, to top,
with cap mkd.

S14 YANKEE
3300
WEC
1981

J—:
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S U5°27' W, beginning new measurement on line 4-3, M.S.
3300 Yankee lode.

3.955 | Cor. No. 3, M.S. 3300 Yankee lode, identical with Cor.

- No. 3, M.S. 3281 Dollar Princess lode, monumented with a
- wood post, 4 ft. long, 4 ins. sq., projecting 3 ft. above
. ground, mkd. DP-3 3281 DOLLAR PRINCESS SW COR on N face

. and Y-3 3300 W. COR YANKEE on E face.

At the cor. point

Set an aluminum post, 3 ft. long, # in. diam., 6 ins. in
the ground, in a mourd of stone, 4} ft. base, to top,
with cap mkd.

DOLLAR
PRINCESS

3281
YANKEE

3
3 3300
L

Mineral Survey No. 3281
~ Dollar Princess Lode

From Cor. No. 3, M.S. 3281 Dollar Princess lode, inden-
tical with Cor. No. 3, M.S. 3300 Yankee lode.

N 45°01' E, on line 3-4, M.S. 3281 Dollar Princess lode.

4,633 | The SE End Center, M.S. 3281 Dollar Princess lode, mornu-
mented with a wood post, 4 ft. long, 4 ins. sq., project-
ing U ft. above ground, mkd. SPEC DP 3281 SE E C DOLLAR
PRINCESS on W face, and in a mound of stone, 4 ft. base,
2 ft. high.

At the cor. point

Set an aluminum post, 3 ft. long, # in. diam., 18 ins. in
the ground, in a mound of stone, 4 ft. base, to top, with
cap mkd.

DOLIAR
PRINCESS S14
3281
SE EC
1981

Deposit the wood post in the mound of stone.

N 45°04' E, beginning new measurement on line 3-4, M.S.
3281 Dollar Princess lode.

3.725| Cor. No. 4, M.S. 3281 Dollar Princess lode, monumented
. with a wood post, 4 ft. long, 4 ins. sq., projecting 3
ft. above ground, mkd. DP 4 3281 NE COR DOLLAR PRINCESS
on NW face, and in a mourd of stone, 3} ft. base, 1 ft.

high.
At the cor. point
Set an aluminum post, 3 ft. long, 2 in. diam., 12 ins. in

the ground, in a mound of stone, 33 ft. base, to top,
with cap mkd.
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DOLLAR S14
PRINCESS 4
3281
1981

Deposlt the wood post in the mound of stone.
Thence
N 55°57' W, on line 4-1, M.S. 3281 Dollar Princess lode.

16.04 | Cor. No. 1, M.S. 3281 Dollar Princess lode, monumented
with a wood post, 3% ft. long, 4 ins. sq., projecting 3
ft. above ground, mkd. DP 1 3281 NW COR DOLLAR PRINCESS
on SE face, and in a mound of stone, 3} ft. base, 12 ins.

high.
At the cor. point

Set an alumirnum post, 3 ft. long, # in. diam., 18 ins. in
the ground, in a mound of stone, 4} ft. base, to top,
with cap mkd.

S14

1
ALLM
PRINCESS
3281

1981
Deposit the wood post in the mound of stone.

Thence
S 45°04' W, on line 1-2, M.S. 3281 Dollar Princess lode.

3.723| The NW BFnd Center, M.S. 3281 Dollar Princess lode, monu-
mented with a wood post, 4 ft. long, 4 ins. sq., project—
ing 2 ft. above ground, mkd. W END C 3281 DP WEC DOLLAR
PRINCESS on SW face, and in a mound of stone, 4 ft. base,

1 f£. high.
At the cor. point

Set an aluminum post, 3 ft. long, # in. diam., 2 ft. in
the ground, in a mound of stone, 4 ft. base, 12 ins.
high, with cap mkd.

DOLLAR PRINCESS
S14 3281
NW EC
1981

Deposit the wood post in the mound of stone.

Thence, S 45°01' W, beginning new measurement on line
1-2, M.S. 3281 Dollar Princess lode.

4,646 Point for Cor. No. 2, M.S. 3281 Dollar Princess lode, at
proportionate dist., falls in truck road, bears N 50° E
and S 50° W, there is no remaining evidence of the
original cor.

Drive a cotton picker spindle flush with rock surface of
the road.

#U.S. Government Printing Office: 1980 — 778-251/292
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- CHAINS
fram which

- An aluminum post, 3 ft. long, 2 in. diam., set 20
i ins. in the ground, in a mound of stone, 2} ft.
base, to top, for a reference monument, bears

N 84° E, 35.5 1lks. dist., with cap mkd. COR NO 2
DOLLAR PRINCESS 3281 RM, 23.5 FT 1981, and an
arrow pointing to the cor.

The marks X BO on top of a boulder, 4} x 2 x 2 ft.
above ground, bears S 393° E, 48 lks. dist.

The marks X BO on top of a boulder, 4 x 3 x 1}
ft. above ground, bears N 15° W, 29.4 lks. dist.

Thence
S 55°56' E, on line 2-3, M.S. 3281 Ibllar Princess lode.

1.177 | Cor. No. 1, M.S. 3281 Combination lode, reported in the
official record as being on line 2-3, M.S. 3281 Dollar
Princess lode, monumented with a wood post, 3 ft. long, 4
ins. sq., projecting 2} ft. above ground, mkd. CF 3281 NW
COR COMBINATION FRAC on the NW face, and in a mound of
stone, 3 ft. base, 1 ft. high.

At the cor. point

Set an aluminum post, 3 ft. long, 2 in. diam., 2 ft. in
the ground, in a mound of stone, 31 ft. base, 1 ft. high,
with cap mkd.

DOLLAR PRINCESS
3281

S14

1

CCMBINATION
3281

1981

Deppsit “the‘ wood ‘postb in theA mound of‘ st_one.

Mineral Survey No. 3281
(Gambination Lode

From Cor. No. 1, M.S. 3281 Combination lode, heretofore
described.

S 45°04' W, on line 1-2, M.S. 3281 Combination lode.

4,63 | The NW End Center Cor., M.S. 3281 Combination lode, monu-
mented with a wood post, 4 ft. long, 4 ins. sq., project—
- ing 3 ft. above ground, mkd. 3281 COMBINATION on N face,
and in a mound of stone, 4 ft. base, 2 ft. high.

: | At the cor. point
Set an aluminum post, 3 ft. long, 3 in. diam., 18 ins. in

the ground, in a mound of stone, 3} ft. base, to top,
with cap mkd.
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3007

4.066

4.478

S14 COMBINATION
3281
NWEC

1981
Deposit the wood post in the mound of stone.

Thence S 44°52' W, beginning new measurement on line 1-2,
M.S. 3281 Cambination lode.

Cor. No. 4, M.S. 3281 The Phoenix lode, reported in the
official record as being on line 1-2, M.S. 3281 Combina-
tion lode and identical with Cor. 3, lot 12, sec. 14,
monumented with a mound of stone, 4 ft. base, 1 ft. high.

At the cor. point
Set an aluminum post, 3 ft. long, 2 in. diam., 20 ins. in

the ground, in a concrete reinforced mound of stone, 4
ft. base, to top, with cap mkd.

LOT 12 ) S14
THE 3
PHOENIX
3281 4 COMBINATION
3281
1981

Mineral Survey No. 3281
The Phoenj;c Lode _

From Cor. No. 4, M.S. 3281 The Phoenix lode, identical
with Cor. 3, lot 12, sec. 14.

N 29°10' W, on line 4-1, M.S. 3281 The Phoenix lode,
identical with line 3-2, lot 12, sec. 14.

Cor. No. 5, M.S. 3281 Reed Bird Fraction lode, identical
with Cor. 2, lot 12, sec. 14, morumented with a mound of
stone, 3 ft. base, 1 ft. high.

At the cor. point
Set an aluminum post, 3 ft. long, # in. diam., 8 ins. in

the ground, in a concrete reinforced mound of stone, 4
ft. base, to top, with cap mkd.

PHOENIX
1981

Continuing measurement on line 4-1, M.S. 3281 The Phoenix
lode, identical with a portion of line 5-6, M.S. 3281
Reed Bird Fraction lode.

Cor. No. 1, M.S. 3281 The Phoenix lode, monumented with a
mound of stone, 3 ft. base, 12 ins. high.

At the cor. point

e ————

GPO 834-634



BOOK 5187
31

Dependent Resurvey of Certain Boundaries of Mineral Surveys in
T 19 N, R 20 W, Gila and Salt River Mer., Arizona

= CHAINS

Set an aluminum post, 3 ft. long, # in. diam., 12 ins. in
the ground, in a concrete reinforced mound of stone, 33
ft. base, to top, with cap mkd.

PHOENIX
3281

1%

Mineral Survey No. 3281
Feed Bird Fractlon Lode

From Cor. No. 5, M.S. 3281 Reed Bird Fraction lode, iden-
tical with Cor. No. 2, lot 12, sec. 14, heretofore des—
cribed.

N 29°10' W, on line 5-6, M.S. 3281 Reed Bird Fraction
lode, identical with a portion of line 4-1, M.S. 3281 The
Phoenix lode.

0.412 | Cor. No. 1, M.S. 3281 The Phoenix lode, heretofore des-
cribed.

Continuing measurement on line 5-6, M.S. 3281 Reed Bird
Fraction lode only.

18.62 |Cor. No. 6, M.S. 3281 Reed Bird Fraction lode, monumented
with the remains of a wood post, 2 ft. long, 4 ins. sq.,
projecting 2 ft. above ground, no marks visible, and in a
mound of stone, 4 ft. base, 2 ft. high.

At the cor. point

Set an aluminum post, 3 ft. long, # in. diam., 10 ins. in
the ground, in a mound of stone, 4 ft. base, to top, with

cap mkd.
REED BIRD S14
6
FRAC
3281
1981
from which

The marks X BO on S face of rock outcropping,
5x 15 x 25 ft. above ground, bears N 26° W,
9.7 lks. dist.

Thence

- N 42°33' W, on line 6-1, M.S. 3281 Reed Bird Fraction
lode.

4.02 (Cor. No. 1, M.S. 3281 Reed Bird Fraction lode, identical
with Cor. No. 2, M.S. 3408 Reo lode, monumented with a
wood post, 3 ft. long, 4 ins. sq., projecting 3 ft. above
ground, mkd. RB 32 and other illegible scribe marks on W
face, and in a mound of stone, 4} ft. base, 2 ft. high.
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16.765

19.074

22.728

At the cor. point

Set an aluminum post, 3 ft. long, # in. diam., 12 ins. in
the ground, in a mound of stone, 4} ft. base, to top,
with cap mkd.

REO
3408 2
1
REED BTRD
FRAC
3281
1981

S14

from which

The marks X BO on S face of a boulder, 4 x 4 x 4
ft. above ground, bears N 22° E, 41.5 lks. dist.

Deposit the wood post in the mound of stone.

Mineral Survey No. 3408
Reo ILode

From Cor. No. 2, M.S. 3408 Reo lode, identical with Cor.
No. 1, M.S. 3281 Reed Bird Fraction lode, heretofore
described.

N 32°34' W, on l<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>